
PHALGUNA I~, 1890 (SAKA)

by the Department of Community Development under the leadership of Shri V.
Ramanathan, Member of the Board of Revenue, Orissa, in 1967, to undertake a detailed study of the pan played by the Panchayati Raj Institutions and Community Development Agencies in basic land reform measures has snbmitted its report;

(b) if so, its main recommendations and Government's reaction thereto; and

(c) whether a copy of Ihe Study Te.lm's report will be laid on the Table 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI M. S. GURUPA-
DASWAMY,: (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Copies of the Study Team's Report have already been laid on the Table of the House. The Report is undor consideration of the Government.

ExpansIon of Hindustan Cables Ltd.,

*317, SHRI S, K. TAPURIA :
SHRI S. K. KOTHARI:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND COMMU-
NICA TlONS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2470 on the 28th November, 1968 and state :

(a) whether u final decision has been taken regarding the eJ(p~nsion of Hindu,tan Cables Ltd. or whether Government propose to meet their requirements of the telephone cables Ihrouah private sector; and

(b) if so, the natute thereof ./

THE MINISrER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING, AND COMMU-
MICATIONS (SHRI S ... TYA NARAYAN
SINHA): (a) No, Sir. The Maller is under active consiJeration of the Gov!. and a fill.1 decision has not been taken so far.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above,

Sugarcane Prices

*318. SHRI BABURAO PATEL:
Simi Y ASHPAL SINGH:
~JfRI S, C. SJ\~ANrA :

SHRI VISHWA NATH
PANDEY:

Will the Minister of FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(al whether it Is a fact th.t sUII~rcane prices have been ~gain revised;

(b) jf so, the present prices, State-wise. with a list of previous ooes;

(c) the reasons for revision in luth short time;

(dl the ,Ietails of the long-ranlle policy and prInciples followed by Government In the mailer of sugarcane crop, sugar makln. mills and the distribution and sale of sUllar, with details of State conlrols at various stages;

(e) whether the policv Is aImed at giving enough sugar at a cheap price to the I ndian consumer; and

(fl if so the reasons (or rIse in SUlar prices and fluctuations thereon steps taken to stablise the prices 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY GF FOOl), AGRICULTURE.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE): (a) No, Sir. The statutory minimum price of slIgarcane fixed fo r the season 1968·69 has not been revised bul the factories are generally payina more than the minimum price.

[b) A stlltement showing the State·wlse minimum pric~s of sugarcane notltled (or 1968-69 and the comparative pri.:e for 1967-
1968 is laid on the table of the Sabha.
[P/actd in Library, See No- LT -216/691.

(cl Docs not .rise.
(dl Central Government's lonl'range policy in reaud to sUlar admInistration is directed lowards ensurinl a fair price to the sugarcane ,rowers and creatin. tondi-
tions for the mills to enable them to maximise sligar production. A. regards distribution and sale of suaar, the Ceotral Government releases every month fixed quotas of Irvy sugar to the State Governments for controlled distribution at filled prices, The State Government fix whole sale and relail prices on the basis o( the ex·factory prices of sugar, tbo aclual transport charges and Incidental ellpenses includinll a suitable marlIn o( prollt to the Who!osal,n and retail!,'" TIle &Qt9~1 .,1,

